

## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KAMPTEE DIST-NAGPUR

Phone 07109 288262, Fax: 07109286665, E-mail chiefofficermckamptee@gmail.com

No. / MCK /PWD / 278 /2024

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the existing building Edify School, Nagpur (name of thebuilding or premises) Khasra No. 50 & Khasra No. 35/1 Kamptee Road, Khairi, Nagpur (address) is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No. of Floor(s) in the Block	4	•	•	-	-	-

The building is owned/occupied by Edify School, Nagpur (name of the Institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Muncipal Council Kamptee (Name of on 07/05/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Inderpreet Department/ Govt.) Singh Tuli (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 22/05/2024 for a period of 01 year.

Issued on 22/05/2024 at Kamptee.

Signature with Seal:

Designation: Municipal Engineer

Name & Address of Department/ Office: \_

To The Principal, Edify School, Nagpur.

> MRS. SMITA DEV PRINCIPAL

EDIFY SCHOOL, NAGPUR

KHASRA No.50, KHA!RI KAMPTEE ROAD, NAGPUR-440026 For Edify Schoot

## Office of the Executive Engineer Integrated Unit, Public Works Department, Medical College Road, Nagpur.

Dated:- 29/06/2019

## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

Certified that the School building of Edify School at Khasra No. 50 & Khasra No. 35/1 part comprised of 1 lower ground floor and 1 ground floor and 2 floors 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> occupied by Singh Education Society for running Edify School.

They have complied with the Building Bye Laws in accordance with rule of State and incorporate the provision of building safety as specified in National Building Code 2005, 2016 and as amended thereafter and has been verified by the Public Works Department officer Mr. Pravin More in the presence of Mr. Inderpreet Singh Tuli, Secretary, and that the said above building premises is safe and fit for running School with effect from 01/07/2010 for period of 50 years in accordance with rules.

This is certified by us on dated 02/02/2019.

Executive Engineer Integrated Unit, Public Works Dept. Nagpur.

कार्यकारी अभियंता एकात्मीकृत घटक (वैद्यकिष) पार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग, नागपुर

DEV
Digitally signed by SMITA DEV
Date: 2024.06.10
15:09:50 +05'30'

MRS. SMITA DEV
PRINCIPAL
EDIFY SCHOOL, NAGPUR
KHASRA No.50, KHAIRI
KAMPTEE ROAD, NAGPUR-446028

For Edify School